This Amendment is funded by Federal dollars O

NORTH CAROLINA
CHATHAM COUNTY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Agreement (this “First Amendment”) is made and entered into this
Ist day of July, 2023, by and between Chatham County, a body politic and corporate of the State of North
Carolina (the “County”) and Green Revival Landscaping (the “Contractor”). The County and the
Contractor are sometimes referred to in this Amendment individually as a “Party” and collectively as the
“Parties.”

RECITALS

A. The County and the Contractor entered into the original Agreement dated and made effective the 1%
day of July, 2022 (the “Agreement™).

B. The County has requested that the Agreement be amended to extend the Term of Agreement to June
30, 2024.

C. The Contractor has requested that the Compensation be amended to include an additional amount of
$86,285.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions contained
herein, the Parties agree as follows:

L.. The Term of Agreement is extended to June 30, 2024.
& The Compensation is amended to include an additional amount of $86,285.00.

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except for the
Amendment set forth above, the original Agreement effective July 1, 2022 shall remain in full
force and effect.

CHATHAM COUNTY

BY: //_,\Q;‘)>€:=___

Dan LaMehtagne, County Manager

CONTRACTOR

required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal BY: 7

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner / P4 ol 277
Control Act.

Green Revival Landscaping

Phil Marsh
Z.., /AwyLJ 1204 Greensboro Ave.
Roy Lynch, Finance Director Siler City, NC 27344
919-733-8694

FY 24



